The valuation estimates that the Employer's contribution for the year to 31 July 2025 will be approx. £306,000.

The above figures should be treated as estimates and may need to be adjusted to take account of:

• any material events such as curtailments, settlements or the employers discontinuance
of the employers participation in the Fund;

• any changes to accounting practices;

• any changes to the Scheme benefit or member contribution rates; and/or

• any full funding valuation that may be carried out on the employers behalf.

These items have been considered and SLC is not aware of any changes required.

SOUTH LANARKSHIRE COLLEGE
Financial Statements for the year ended 31st July 2024

74

The monetary amount of the projected service cost for the year to 31 July 2025 may be adjusted to take

account of actual pensionable payroll for the year.

Sensititivity analysis

The sensitivities regarding the principal assumptions used to measure the scheme liabilities are set out below:

Change in assumptions at 31 July 2024

Approximate % increase to

Employer Liability

Approximate monetary

impact (£000)

0.1% decrease in real discount rate

2%

288

1 year increase in member life expectancy 4% 587

0.1% increase in the salary increase rate 0% 18

0.1% increase in pension increase rate 2% 276

20.ANALYSIS OF CHANGES IN NET FUNDS

 At 1st August 2023
£000

Cash flows  At 31st July 2024
£000

Cash in hand and at bank 3,263 1,428 4,691

Total  3,263 1,428 4,691

21.LEASE OBLIGATIONS

Total rentals payable for equipment under operating leases

Future minimum lease payment due  Year ended 31st July
2024

 Year ended 31st July
2023

Within one year 36  72

Between 2 and 5 years 41  53

Greater than 5 years  -  -

 77  125

22.CAPITAL COMMITMENTS

There were no capital commitments at the year-end or at the prior year end.

23.CONTINGENCIES

CONTINGENT LIABILITIES

As notified in last year’s financial statements, the College had received intimation of two applications to the
Employment Tribunal which have now been scheduled for November 2024.  The College is unable to comment
beyond acknowledging that the case is proceeding as any comment made at this stage could be viewed as
prejudicing the legal process.

Owing to the ongoing work to resolve employee pension contributions that have been misstated and referenced